Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1773

TO MODIFY THE LIMITS OF MUNICIPAL TERRITORIAL JURISDICTION.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1773

Amend House Bill No. 1773 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 26, and substitute the following: "corporate limits and shall not exceed the limits stated under this subsection."

AND

Page 2, delete line 14, and substitute the following: "authority over the area.

(3) Cities having a population of eight thousand (8,000) persons or less:

(A) Shall have a jurisdictional area that does not exceed one (1) mile beyond the corporate limits; and

(B) Shall not exercise any zoning authority outside the corporate limits."

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "(B)" and substitute " $\frac{(B)}{(4)}$ "



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Cozart
KLL/BAT - 03-12-2013 16:14:05
KLL232